SPRINGVILLE CITY

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN 2016-2021

Adopted July 1, 2016



Springville, UT 84663 Tel: (801) 491-2780 Fax: (801) 489-2709

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PART 01 – SPRINGVILLE CITY LOCATION MAP

PART 02 – MS4 GENERAL PERMIT

PART 03 - NOTICE OF INTENT

PART 04 - SWMP FOREWORD

PART 05 – SWMP OVERVIEW

PART 06 - SWMP CHAPTER 1-PUBLIC EDUCATION AND OUTREACH PROGRAM

PART 07 – SWMP CHAPTER 2-PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT PARTICIPATION PROGRAM

PART 08 - SWMP CHAPTER 3-ILLICIT DISCHARGE, DETECTION AND ELIMINATION PROGRAM

PART 09 - SWMP CHAPTER 4-CONSTRUCTION SITE RUNOFF CONTROL PROGRAM

PART 10 – SWMP CHAPTER 5-POST-CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

PART 11 - SWMP CHAPTER 6-POLLUTION PREVENTION, GOOD HOUSEKEEPING PROGRAM

PART 12 – UTAH COUNTY STORM WATER COALITION INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

PART 13 – APPENDIX "A" – O&M MANUALS

- O&M Manual Streets Division
- O&M Manual Sewer and Storm Water Division
- O&M Manual Water Division
- O&M Manual Buildings, Grounds and Parks Division
- O&M Manual Hobble Creek Golf Course
- O&M Manual Fleet Maintenance Shop
- O&M Manual Electric Distribution Department

PART 14 – APPENDIX "B" – BMP'S SPECIFICATION SHEETS